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Staff Member of San Antonio Catholic University at Khazar University 

On April 3-7, 2023, Almudena Vicente Aranda, an employee of the Catholic 

University of San Antonio, located in Murcia, Spain, was received by the 

International Relations Office of Khazar University within the framework of the 

Erasmus+ Staff Exchange Program (KA 107171, Training Mobility). 

On the first day of the program, an introductory meeting with the office staff was 

held. At the meeting, Fatima Valiyeva, the coordinator of the International 

Relations Office, presented a presentation about Khazar University and a 

promotional video about the sights of Azerbaijan. The employee of San Antonio 

Catholic University also made a presentation about the university she represents. 

In accordance with the program, Tatyana Zaytseva, director of the Library 

Information Center, and Aytac Misgarli, deputy director informed the guest about 

center’s activities. In the Nailkhanim Culture Center, she got acquainted with the 

exhibits reflecting the life and activities of Nailekhanim Isayeva. Elshan 

Abdullayev, head of the Oil Engineering Department, introduced the guest to the 

department's activities. 

A meeting was held with the head of the Department of Political Sciences and 

Philosophy, Orkhan Valiyev, and the guest received detailed information about 

the department. Almudena Vicente Aranda met with Baba Bayramov, the faculty 

member of the Department of Political Sciences and Philosophy, attended his 

"History of International Relations" class as a listener and informed the students 

about the university where she works and its programs. 

On the next day of the program, a workshop on "Internationalization in Higher 

Education Institutions" was held by vice-rector for International Relations Vlad 

Vernygora. 

On the last day of the visit, the guest went on an excursion to the State Historical-

Architectural Reserve "Ateshgah Temple". 

At the end of the program, a certificate and a gift were presented to Almudena 

Vicente Aranda by the vice-rector for International Relations. 

 

 

 

 



San Antonio Katolik Universitetinin əməkdaşı “Xəzər”də 

2023-cü il aprelin 3-7-də İspaniyanın Mursiya şəhərində yerləşən San Antonio 

Katolik Universitetinin əməkdaşı Almudena Vicente Aranda Erasmus+ İşçi 

heyətinin Mübadilə Proqramı (KA 107171, Training Mobility) çərçivəsində Xəzər 

Universitetinin Beynəlxalq əlaqələr ofisi tərəfindən qəbul edildi. 

Proqramın ilk günü ofisin əməkdaşları ilə tanışlıq görüşü keçirildi. Görüşdə 

Beynəlxalq əlaqələr ofisinin koordinatoru Fatimə Vəliyeva tərəfindən Xəzər 

Universiteti haqqında təqdimat və Azərbaycanın görməli yerləri haqqında tanıtım 

videoçarxı göstərildi. San Antonio Katolik Universitetinin əməkdaşı da təmsil etdiyi 

universitet haqqında təqdimatla çıxış etdi. 

Proqrama uyğun olaraq universitetin Kitabxana İnformasiya Mərkəzində direktor 

Tatyana Zaytseva və direktor müavini Aytac Misgərli qonağa mərkəzin fəaliyyəti 

haqqında məlumat verdilər. Nailəxanım Mədəniyyət Mərkəzində o, Nailəxanım 

İsayevanın həyat və fəaliyyətini əks etdirən eksponatlarla tanış oldu. Neft 

mühəndisliyi departamentinin müdiri Elşən Abdullayev qonağı departamentin 

fəaliyyəti ilə tanış etdi. 

Siyasi elmlər və fəlsəfə departamentinin müdiri Orxan Vəliyev ilə görüş keçirildi və 

qonaq departament haqqında ətraflı məlumat aldı. Almudena Vicente Aranda 

Siyasi elmlər və fəlsəsə departamentinin müəllimi Baba Bayramov ilə görüşdü, 

onun “Beynəlxalq Əlaqələrin Tarixi“ dərsində dinləyici olaraq iştirak etdi və 

tələbələrə çalışdığı universitet və onun proqramları haqqında məlumat verdi. 

Proqramın növbəti günündə Beynəlxalq əlaqələr üzrə prorektor Vlad Vernygora 

tərəfindən “Ali təhsil müəssisələrində beynəlmiləlləşmə” mövzusunda vörkşop 

keçirildi. 

Səfərin son günündə qonaq “Atəşgah məbədi” Dövlət Tarix-Memarlıq Qoruğunda 

ekskursiyada oldu. 

Proqramın sonunda Beynəlxalq əlaqələr üzrə prorektor tərəfindən Almudena 

Vicente Aranda`ya sertifikat və hədiyyə təqdim edildi. 
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